SPMH Service Rates

Legend

Variable Rates were based on occupancy in the contract

Fixed rates were paid monthly to keep a bed avaiable

Rate Code S stands for standard rate and could not be changed - amount was system determined
Rate Code N stands for a negotiable rate agreed with the Ministry and the service provider

N/A is not applicable

Contract Type Name

Adult Family Model Home - Variable Rates

Service Item

Adult Level A Family Model Home
Adult Level A Family Model Home
Adult Level A Family Model Home
Adult Level B Family Model Home
Adult Level B Family Model Home
Adult Level B Family Model Home
Adult Level C Family Model Home
Adult Level C Family Model Home
Adult Level C Family Model Home
Adult Level D Family Model Home
Adult Level D Family Model Home
Adult Level D Family Model Home
Adult Special Rate 1

Adult Special Rate 2

Adult Special Rate 3

Adult Special Rate 4

Adult Special Rate 5

Adult Respite/Relief Allowance
Adult Family Model Respite Service

Adult Respite Level A Family Model Home
Adult Respite Level A Family Model Home

Variable Fixed

Rate
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Rate
Code
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N

N
N/A
N/A

Rate Start
Date

Apr 01 1997
Jan 01 2001
Apr 01 2004
Apr 01 1997
Jan 01 2001
Apr 01 2004
Apr 01 1997
Jan 01 2001
Apr 01 2004
Apr 01 1997
Jan 01 2001
Apr 01 2004
Apr 01 1997
Apr 01 1997
Apr 01 1997
Apr 01 1997
Apr 01 1997
Apr 01 1997
Apr 01 1997
Apr 01 1997
Jan 01 2001

Rate End Date Fixed Rate Variable
Rate

Dec 31 2000
Mar 31 2004

Dec 31 2000
Mar 31 2004

Dec 31 2000
Mar 31 2004

Dec 31 2000
Mar 31 2004

Dec 31 2000
Mar 31 2004
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1,139.00
1,253.00
1,231.07
1,362.00
1,499.00
1,472.77
1,577.00
1,735.00
1,704.64
1,980.00
2,177.00
2,138.90

1,139.00
1,253.00
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Contract Type Name

Adult Family Model Home - Fixed Rates

Adult Respite Level A Family Model Home
Adult Respite Level B Family Model Home
Adult Respite Level B Family Model Home
Adult Respite Level B Family Model Home
Adult Respite Level C Family Model Home
Adult Respite Level C Family Model Home
Adult Respite Level C Family Model Home
Adult Respite Level D Family Model Home
Adult Respite Level D Family Model Home
Adult Respite Level D Family Model Home
Adult Respite Special Rate 1

Adult Respite Special Rate 2

Service Item

Adult Level A Family Model Home
Adult Level A Family Model Home
Adult Level A Family Model Home
Adult Level B Family Model Home
Adult Level B Family Model Home
Adult Level B Family Model Home
Adult Level C Family Model Home
Adult Level C Family Model Home
Adult Level C Family Model Home
Adult Level D Family Model Home
Adult Level D Family Model Home
Adult Level D Family Model Home
Adult Special Rate 1

Adult Special Rate 2

Adult Special Rate 3

Adult Special Rate 4

Adult Special Rate 5

Adult Respite/Relief Allowance
Adult Family Model Respite Service
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Variable
Rate
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Fixed
Rate
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Apr 01 2004
Apr 01 1997
Jan 01 2001
Apr 01 2004
Apr 01 1997
Jan 01 2001
Apr 01 2004
Apr 01 1997
Jan 01 2001
Apr 01 2004

Rate Start
Date

Apr 01 1997
Jan 01 2001
Apr 01 2004
Apr 01 1997
Jan 01 2001
Apr 01 2004
Apr 01 1997
Jan 01 2001
Apr 01 2004
Apr 01 1997
Jan 01 2001
Apr 01 2004

Dec 31 2000
Mar 31 2004

Dec 31 2000
Mar 31 2004

Dec 31 2000
Mar 31 2004

Rate End Date Fixed Rate

Dec 31 2000
Mar 31 2004

Dec 31 2000
Mar 31 2004

Dec 31 2000
Mar 31 2004

Dec 31 2000
Mar 31 2004

1-5 Beds

$ 1,139.00
$ 1,253.00
$ 1,231.07
$ 1,362.00
$ 1,499.00
$ 1,472.77
$ 1,577.00
$ 1,735.00
$ 1,704.64
$ 1,980.00
$2,177.00
$ 2,138.90

1,231.07
1,362.00
1,499.00
1,472.77
1,577.00
1,735.00
1,704.64
1,980.00
2,177.00
2,138.90
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Variable
Rate

Fixed Rate
2 -6 beds

$ 2,278.00
$ 2,506.00
$ 2,462.14
$ 2,724.00
$ 2,998.00
$ 2,945.54
$ 3,154.00
$ 3,470.00
$ 3,409.28
$ 3,960.00
$ 4,354.00
$ 4,277.80
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Fixed Rate
3-7 beds

$ 3,417.00
$ 3,759.00
$ 3,693.21
$ 4,086.00
$ 4,497.00
$ 4,418.31
$ 4,731.00
$ 5,205.00
$5,113.92
$ 5,940.00
$ 6,531.00
$ 6,416.70
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Contract Type Name

Adult Staffed Proprientary Residence

Adult Non-Profit Residence

Adult Semi-Independent Living

Adult Respite Level A Family Model Home
Adult Respite Level A Family Model Home
Adult Respite Level A Family Model Home
Adult Respite Level B Family Model Home
Adult Respite Level B Family Model Home
Adult Respite Level B Family Model Home
Adult Respite Level C Family Model Home
Adult Respite Level C Family Model Home
Adult Respite Level C Family Model Home
Adult Respite Level D Family Model Home
Adult Respite Level D Family Model Home
Adult Respite Level D Family Model Home
Adult Respite Special Rate 1

Adult Respite Special Rate 2

Service Item

Adult Staffed Proprientary Residence
Adult Respite Service 1 (Staffed)
Adult Respite Service 2 (Staffed)
Adult Respite Service 3 (Staffed)
Adult Respite Service 4 (Staffed)
Adult Respite Service 5 (Staffed)

Adult Non-Profit Residence

Adult Respite Service 1 (Non-Profit)
Adult Respite Service 2 (Non-Profit)
Adult Respite Service 3 (Non-Profit)
Adult Respite Service 4 (Non-Profit)
Adult Respite Service 5 (Non-Profit)

Adult Semi-Independent Living - Home Support

Adult Semi-Independent Living - Residential
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Variable
Rate
Code

222222

222222

2

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Fixed
Rate
Code

222222

222222

2

Apr 01 1997
Jan 01 2001
Apr 01 2004
Apr 01 1997
Jan 01 2001
Apr 01 2004
Apr 01 1997
Jan 01 2001
Apr 01 2004
Apr 01 1997
Jan 01 2001
Apr 01 2004

Dec 31 2000
Mar 31 2004

Dec 31 2000
Mar 31 2004

Dec 31 2000
Mar 31 2004

Dec 31 2000
Mar 31 2004
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1,139.00
1,253.00
1,231.07
1,362.00
1,499.00
1,472.77
1,577.00
1,735.00
1,704.64
1,980.00
2,177.00
2,138.90
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Adult Intensive Care Service Adult Intensive - Resource N N
Adult Intensive - Outreach N N
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