SPMH Service Rates

Legend

Variable Rates were based on occupancy in the contract Fixed rates were paid monthly to keep a bed avaiable Rate Code S stands for standard rate and could not be changed - amount was system determined Rate Code N stands for a negotiable rate agreed with the Ministry and the service provider N/A is not applicable

Service Item

Adult Family Model Home - Variable Rates

Adult Level A Family Model Home Adult Level A Family Model Home Adult Level A Family Model Home Adult Level B Family Model Home Adult Level B Family Model Home Adult Level B Family Model Home Adult Level C Family Model Home Adult Level C Family Model Home Adult Level C Family Model Home Adult Level D Family Model Home Adult Level D Family Model Home Adult Level D Family Model Home Adult Special Rate 1 Adult Special Rate 2 Adult Special Rate 3 Adult Special Rate 4 Adult Special Rate 5 Adult Respite/Relief Allowance Adult Family Model Respite Service Adult Respite Level A Family Model Home Adult Respite Level A Family Model Home

Variable	Fixed	Rate Start	Rate End Date Fixed Rate	Variable
Rate	Rate	Date		Rate
Code	Code			
S	N/A	Apr 01 1997	Dec 31 2000	\$ 1,139.00
S	N/A	Jan 01 2001	Mar 31 2004	\$ 1,253.00
S	N/A	Apr 01 2004		\$ 1,231.07
S	N/A	Apr 01 1997	Dec 31 2000	\$ 1,362.00
S	N/A	Jan 01 2001	Mar 31 2004	\$ 1,499.00
S	N/A	Apr 01 2004		\$ 1,472.77
S	N/A	Apr 01 1997	Dec 31 2000	\$ 1,577.00
S	N/A	Jan 01 2001	Mar 31 2004	\$ 1,735.00
S	N/A	Apr 01 2004		\$ 1,704.64
S	N/A	Apr 01 1997	Dec 31 2000	\$ 1,980.00
S	N/A	Jan 01 2001	Mar 31 2004	\$ 2,177.00
S	N/A	Apr 01 2004		\$ 2,138.90
Ν	N/A	Apr 01 1997		
Ν	N/A	Apr 01 1997		
Ν	N/A	Apr 01 1997		
Ν	N/A	Apr 01 1997		
Ν	N/A	Apr 01 1997		
N/A	N	Apr 01 1997		
N	Ν	Apr 01 1997		
S	N/A	Apr 01 1997	Dec 31 2000	\$ 1,139.00
S	N/A	Jan 01 2001	Mar 31 2004	\$ 1,253.00

- -

- - -

. . .

.. . . .

.

Adult Respite Level A Family Model Home Adult Respite Level B Family Model Home Adult Respite Level B Family Model Home Adult Respite Level B Family Model Home Adult Respite Level C Family Model Home Adult Respite Level C Family Model Home Adult Respite Level C Family Model Home Adult Respite Level D Family Model Home

Service Item

Contract Type Name

Adult Family Model Home - Fixed Rates

Adult Level A Family Model Home Adult Level A Family Model Home Adult Level A Family Model Home Adult Level B Family Model Home Adult Level B Family Model Home Adult Level B Family Model Home Adult Level C Family Model Home Adult Level C Family Model Home Adult Level C Family Model Home Adult Level D Family Model Home Adult Level D Family Model Home Adult Level D Family Model Home Adult Special Rate 1 Adult Special Rate 2 Adult Special Rate 3 Adult Special Rate 4 Adult Special Rate 5 Adult Respite/Relief Allowance Adult Family Model Respite Service

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Ν

Ν

Ν

Ν

N N

S	N/A	Apr 01 2004		\$ 1,231.07
S	N/A	Apr 01 1997	Dec 31 2000	\$ 1,362.00
S	N/A	Jan 01 2001	Mar 31 2004	\$ 1,499.00
S	N/A	Apr 01 2004		\$ 1,472.77
S	N/A	Apr 01 1997	Dec 31 2000	\$ 1,577.00
S	N/A	Jan 01 2001	Mar 31 2004	\$ 1,735.00
S	N/A	Apr 01 2004		\$ 1,704.64
S	N/A	Apr 01 1997	Dec 31 2000	\$ 1,980.00
S	N/A	Jan 01 2001	Mar 31 2004	\$ 2,177.00
S	N/A	Apr 01 2004		\$ 2,138.90
Ν	N/A			
Ν	N/A			

Variable	Fixed	Rate Start	Rate End Date	e Fixed Rate	Variable	Fixed Rate	Fixed Rate
Rate	Rate	Date		1-5 Beds	Rate	2 - 6 beds	3 - 7 beds
N/A	S	Apr 01 1997	Dec 31 2000	\$ 1,139.00		\$ 2,278.00	\$ 3,417.00
N/A	S	Jan 01 2001	Mar 31 2004	\$ 1,253.00		\$ 2,506.00	\$ 3,759.00
N/A	S	Apr 01 2004		\$ 1,231.07		\$ 2,462.14	\$ 3,693.21
N/A	S	Apr 01 1997	Dec 31 2000	\$ 1,362.00		\$ 2,724.00	\$ 4,086.00
N/A	S	Jan 01 2001	Mar 31 2004	\$ 1,499.00		\$ 2,998.00	\$ 4,497.00
N/A	S	Apr 01 2004		\$ 1,472.77		\$ 2,945.54	\$ 4,418.31
N/A	S	Apr 01 1997	Dec 31 2000	\$ 1,577.00		\$ 3,154.00	\$ 4,731.00
N/A	S	Jan 01 2001	Mar 31 2004	\$ 1,735.00		\$ 3,470.00	\$ 5,205.00
N/A	S	Apr 01 2004		\$ 1,704.64		\$ 3,409.28	\$ 5,113.92
N/A	S	Apr 01 1997	Dec 31 2000	\$ 1,980.00		\$ 3,960.00	\$ 5,940.00
N/A	S	Jan 01 2001	Mar 31 2004	\$ 2,177.00		\$ 4,354.00	\$ 6,531.00
N/A	S	Apr 01 2004		\$ 2,138.90		\$ 4,277.80	\$ 6,416.70
N/A	Ν						
N/A	Ν						

	Adult Respite Level A Family Model Home	S	N/A	Apr 01 1997 Dec 31 2000	\$ 1,139.00
	Adult Respite Level A Family Model Home	S	N/A	Jan 01 2001 Mar 31 2004	\$ 1,253.00
	Adult Respite Level A Family Model Home	S	N/A	Apr 01 2004	\$ 1,231.07
	Adult Respite Level B Family Model Home	S	N/A	Apr 01 1997 Dec 31 2000	\$ 1,362.00
	Adult Respite Level B Family Model Home	S	N/A	Jan 01 2001 Mar 31 2004	\$ 1,499.00
	Adult Respite Level B Family Model Home	S	N/A	Apr 01 2004	\$ 1,472.77
	Adult Respite Level C Family Model Home	S	N/A	Apr 01 1997 Dec 31 2000	\$ 1,577.00
	Adult Respite Level C Family Model Home	S	N/A	Jan 01 2001 Mar 31 2004	\$ 1,735.00
	Adult Respite Level C Family Model Home	S	N/A	Apr 01 2004	\$ 1,704.64
	Adult Respite Level D Family Model Home	S	N/A	Apr 01 1997 Dec 31 2000	\$ 1,980.00
	Adult Respite Level D Family Model Home	S	N/A	Jan 01 2001 Mar 31 2004	\$ 2,177.00
	Adult Respite Level D Family Model Home	S	N/A	Apr 01 2004	\$ 2,138.90
	Adult Respite Special Rate 1	Ν	N/A		
	Adult Respite Special Rate 2	Ν	N/A		
Contract Type Name	Service Item	Variable	Fixed		
		Rate	Rate		
		Code	Code		
Adult Staffed Proprientary Residence	Adult Staffed Proprientary Residence	Ν	Ν		
	Adult Respite Service 1 (Staffed)	Ν	Ν		
	Adult Respite Service 2 (Staffed)	Ν	Ν		
	Adult Respite Service 3 (Staffed)	Ν	Ν		
	Adult Respite Service 4 (Staffed)	Ν	Ν		
	Adult Respite Service 5 (Staffed)	Ν	Ν		
Adult Non-Profit Residence	Adult Non-Profit Residence	Ν	N		
	Adult Respite Service 1 (Non-Profit)	Ν	Ν		
	Adult Respite Service 2 (Non-Profit)	Ν	Ν		
	Adult Respite Service 3 (Non-Profit)	Ν	Ν		
	Adult Respite Service 4 (Non-Profit)	Ν	Ν		
	Adult Respite Service 5 (Non-Profit)	Ν	Ν		
Adult Semi-Independent Living	Adult Semi-Independent Living - Home Support	Ν	N		
	Adult Semi-Independent Living - Residential	Ν	Ν		

Adult Intensive Care Service	Adult Intensive - Resource	Ν	Ν
	Adult Intensive - Outreach	Ν	Ν